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DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
DBS Credit Card Fee Schedule

ITEM SCALE

Annual Fee

- DBS Black World Mastercard
/ American Express Card
Principal Card

HK§3,600 per card
Supplementary Card HK
HK
HK

1,800 per card
22,000 per card
1,000 per card

- VISA Signature
Principal Card
Supplementary Card

— VISA Platinum / Platinum
Mastercard? / DBS Live Fresh Card
/ DBS COMPASS VISA
Principal Card
Supplementary Card

- VISA Gold / Gold Mastercard
Principal Card

HK$1,800 per card
HK$900 per card

HK$550 per card
Supplementary Card HK$275 per card
- VISA / Mastercard

Principal Card HK§300 per card
Supplementary Card HK$150 per card

Late Fee

HK$350 or the minimum
payment, whichever is lower, per
statement cycle

Finance Charge
General notes:

(a) The standard annual rate applicable to you is shown on the
Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR") Table, card mailer, monthly
statement or other notices issued by the Bank to you from time to
time.

(b) Finance charge levied to a credit card account is subject to a
minimum of %

(c) Finance charge will be calculated at the applicable rate on a 365-day
yearly basis.

(d) For transaction types with*, finance charge will be levied from the
date of transaction until the date of actual full repayment of the
relevant transaction.

(e) The interest imposed on cash advance transactions is charged from the
date a cash advance is made until the date of actual repayment. The
interest shown in your credit card statement only covers the interest
accrued up to the statement date. Any interest accrued after the
statement date will be shown in the next statement. You may contact
the Bank to inquire about how to fully settle the interest charge before
the next statement date.

(f) Since different products may be subject to different charges or fees,
the same standard annual rate charged on different products may
result in a different APR. For the respective APR, please refer to the
APR Table.

Request for Personal Data

HK$200 per request

Request for Card Reference
Letter

HK$200 per letter

Paper Statement Fee*

HK$240 per customer per annum,

if you have received at least one paper
statement within the previous calendar
year (i.e. January to December every year)

Minimum Payment
- If the total outstanding balance is HK$300 or above, the
minimum payment will be the sum of the followings:

(i) All charges, fees, costs, expenses, interests and/or finance
charges posted to the current statement of Card Account;

(ii) any amount in excess of the credit limit incurred after last
statement date; and

(iii) 1% of the statement balance excluding all charges, fees, costs,
expenses, interests and/or finance charges posted to the Card Account,

or HK$300, whichever is higher plus any outstanding minimum payment.

- If the total outstanding balance is less than HK$300, the
minimum payment will be the total outstanding balance.

Cash Advance Handling Fee 4% on cash agvance amount,
00

minimum

Cash Advance Administration Fee | HK$20 per transaction

Overlimit Charge
Card Account balance exceeds the
assigned credit limit

HK$250 per statement cycle

Card Replacement Fee
Principal Card HK%‘I 00 per card
Supplementary Card HK$100 per card

Handling Charge on Dishonoured | HK$120 per transaction
Cheque / Autopay Rejection

Request for Copy of Card
Account Statement

HK$50 per copy of each

statement

Sales Draft / Cash Disbursement | HK$50 per copy
Draft Retrieval Fee

Transaction Type

(i) Cash Advance*

(ii) Retail Transaction

(iii) Merchant Categories of Internet
Bill Payment / JET Payment / Bill
Payment  through  Customer
Services Hotline / the "“Pay &
Transfer” function of the DBS
digibank HK mobile application:

Standard annual rate
Standard annual rate

- Banking and Credit Card |Standard annual rate?
Services* / Credit Card
Payment* / Credit Services*

- Security Broker Standard annual rate plus a
handling fee of 370 on the

amount of each transaction

-  Others Standard annual rate

(iv) Transaction through the “Pay &
Transfer” function of the DBS
Card+ HK mobile application

- “Transfer” transaction and | Standard annual rate plus a handling
“Pay” transaction (merchant | fee up to 0 on the amount
categories: Banking and | of each transaction (the rate
Credit Card Services / Credit | charged is determined based on
Card Payment / Credit |the cardholder’s account status
Services) and creditworthiness)

- "Pay” transaction (merchant | Standard annual rate plus a
categories: Security Broker) |handling fee of 0 on the
amount of each transaction

—  "Pay" transaction (merchant | Standard annual rate
categories: Others)

Fee relating to Settling
Foreign Currency
Transaction in Hong Kong
Dollars

Customers may sometimes be offered the
option to settle foreign currency
transactions in Hong Kong dollars at the
point of sale overseas. Such option is a
direct arrangement offered by the overseas
merchants and not the card issuer. In such
cases, customers are reminded to ask the
merchants for the foreign currency
exchange rates and the percentage of
handling fees to be applied before the
transactions are entered into since settling
foreign currency transactions in Hong
Kong dollars may involve a cost higher
than the foreign currency transaction
handling fee. For these transactions in
Hong Kong dollars made outside Hong
Kong, Visa / Mastercard / American Express
imposes a charge of 1% of the transaction
amount on the Bank, we will charge the
same on the customers (except for DBS Live
Fresh Card).

Visa / Mastercard / American Express also
imposes a charge of 1% of the transaction
amount on the Bank for online transactions
in Hong Kong Dollars with merchants
whose place of registration and/or
settlement are outside Hong Kong (based
on the merchants’ setting), we will charge
the same on the customers (except for DBS
Live Fresh Card).

Request for cancellation or
amendment of “Pay in
Instalments”

HK$1 50 per item

Credit Balance Refund by
Cashier’s Order

HK$1 00 per cashier’s order

Handling Fee for
Payment Over Counter

HK$30 per transaction

Handling Fee on Immediate
Dispute Resolution

HK$10 per item or finance

charge, whichever is higher

Hong Kong/CPF/CSV/0036(01/25)

VISA / Mastercard / American

Express applicable exchange

rate on processing date plus
.95%

Foreign Exchange Rate
Adjustment for Foreign
Currency Transaction

Remarks:

1. This Fee Schedule applies to all credit cards and private lable cards issued by DBS
Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (the “Bank”), except DBS Business Card.

2. Not applicable to Manulife VISA Platinum / Platinum Mastercard which was
upgraded by invitation in or before 2017. For those cards upgraded from classic
cards, the annual fee of such cards will be the same as that of VISA / Mastercard.
For those cards upgraded from gold cards, the annual fee of such cards will be the
same as that of VISA Gold / Gold Mastercard.

3. The standard annual rate and APR applicable to DBS Pay Less VISA is 17% p.a. and

18.39%, respectively.

4. The fee will be charged to the credit card account on the first statement date of
the following calendar year. If you hold more than one credit card account, the
Bank may charge the fee to a credit card account as determined by the Bank at its

sole discretion.

5. The Bank reserves the right to vary or review the above rates, fees or charges from
time to time, subject to prior notice being served on cardholders.

Effective date: 1% January 2025




ERBIT(FR)ARLT

DBS{ZAF
ERENEHESR
WPERERS [HE5] EBRFIRIEELZLDBS digibank HK % 3BDBS Card+ HK
& DI‘ VIR /%h TR D Alén F VI= E\ I DI~
P S ﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬂm [ R0 | AL B R S AE R ﬂ%mﬂ
[RITRISF IR ) / s AT st Wy [ R R |
KSR C ANARS Ly A ”* = VIBEHIR 5
EEES 29.42% 31.10% 29.42% 31.10% 31.10% 31.10%
EREE B BB ERN = 35.94%' 34.58%> 33.73%' 34.58%° 34.58% 34.58%°

4.

it

WERFFEDZEESREERMCGRITEETADMEHNES - YRRE ALY AR2AIAN ABERENFREMNSE(HEREE]) - AR TRESR
PR B AR BRI RE B TNR - AR EFSHENERENXAGEER -

UCEBAERIR YRR SR AT - M A S B ERNT T 2 BRNOYE « MEkmE FDERMATRISERRANG Bk RIS EIDe
B FI% 535.94% -

BB TR BT EEEMETE - Ut AR B EEEERA T2 8RO E - LENMNFEEERMATRER ERIEANG BIE « RIBFHEEAER

HOERFNE535.94% - REHELEREEUNHTELEFTNERFENE  WEERREFHEER (MER) Hl%m-
AITRRENRHERSRAA LR R - MAEN - HRAKGELESTEM -

A BE - 202498 1H

Hong Kong/CPF/DP/APR/0005(09/24)




DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

DBS Credit Card
Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR") Table

Merchant Categories of Internet Bill Payment / JET Payment / Transaction
Bill Payment through Customer Services Hotlines or “Pay & through the

Cash Retail Transfer” function of the DBS digibank HK mobile application "fPay & Trar}sfﬁr"

. unction of the

Advance Transaction “Banking and Credit Card DBS Card+ HK

Services”/ “Credit Card “Security Broker” Others mobile

Payment”/ “Credit Services” application
Standard Annual Rate 29.42% 31.10% 29.42% 31.10% 31.10% 31.10%
APR for Standard Annual Rate 35.94%" 34.58%? 33.73%' 34.58%3 34.58%? 34.58%:3

Remarks:

1. These APRs are calculated in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority in respect of the Code of Banking Practice and under the
assumption that the minimum payment of each monthly statement is settled before the relevant payment due date (“Basis of Calculation”). Since different products may
be subject to different charges or fees, the same Standard Annual Rate charged on different products may result in a different APR.

2. This APR s calculated based on a modified Basis of Calculation which has taken into account the effect of the interest free period in the first statement cycle. The modified
Basis of Calculation reflects the actual charging method the Bank currently adopts. The APR calculated in accordance with the Basis of Calculation is 35.94%.

3. This APR is calculated based on a modified Basis of Calculation which has taken into account the effect of the interest free period in the first statement cycle. The modified
Basis of Calculation reflects the actual charging method the Bank currently adopts. The APR calculated in accordance with the Basis of Calculation is 35.94%. Both APRs
based on the Basis of Calculation or modified Basis of Calculation are calculated after taking into account the refund of handling fee
(if applicable).

4. The Bank reserves the right to vary or review the above rates from time to time subject to prior notice being served on Cardholders.

Effective date: 15t September 2024 Hong Kong/CPF/DP/APR/0005(09/24)



